SAUSBCA 9TH ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
FINAL STANDINGS

Tournament Monies Collected

Event Teams/Bowlers Total Fees Collected Lineage Prize Fund Tourn Fund
Youth Team 9 $396.00 $252.00 $134.00 $10.00
Youth Doubles 16 $352.00 $224.00 $128.00
Youth Singles 32 $352.00 $224.00 $128.00
Brackets Team 38 $190.00 $175.00 $15.00
Brackets Doubles 22 $110.00 $105.00 $5.00
Brackets Singles 22 $110.00 $105.00 $5.00
Association Donation 34 $170.00 $170.00
Youth Totals $1,680.00 $700.00 $945.00 $35.00
Total Open Teams 9 $792.00 $252.00 $432.00 $108.00
Total Open Doubles 20 $880.00 $280.00 $480.00 $120.00
Total Open Singles 37 $814.00 $259.00 $444.00 $111.00
Open All Events Scratch 22 $110.00 $110.00
Open All Events Handicap 30 $150.00 $150.00
Donation from association 39 $195.00 $195.00
Brackets Team 79 $395.00 $390.00 $5.00
Brackets Doubles 56 $280.00 $245.00 $35.00
Brackets Singles 56 $280.00 $245.00 $35.00
Open Totals $3,896.00 $791.00 $2,691.00 $414.00
Total Women Teams 8 $704.00 $224.00 $384.00 $96.00
Total Womens Doubles 14 $616.00 $196.00 $336.00 $84.00
Total Womens Singles 29 $638.00 $203.00 $348.00 $87.00
Women All Events Scratch 8 $40.00 $40.00
Women All Events Handicap 28 $140.00 $140.00
Donation from association 32 $160.00 $160.00
Brackets Team 43 $215.00 $210.00 $5.00
Brackets Doubles 38 $190.00 $175.00 $15.00
Brackets Singles 38 $190.00 $175.00 $15.00
Women Totals $2,893.00 $623.00 $1,968.00 $302.00

Totals $8,469.00 $2,114.00 $5,604.00 $751.00 I
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Open Team Handicap

Place Team Handicap Team Handicap Series Prize
1 Salt and Pepper 189 2743 $320.00
2 Spare Parts 537 2577 $140.00
3 Misfits 18 2490
4 Should Have Been 120 2464
5 Hamebone Holligans 477 2431
6 Boland Lanes Duces 540 2420
7 Turkey Buzzards 447 2391
8 Should DA Been 234 2376
9 OOPS! 633 2264

Open Team Scratch

Place Team Handicap Team Scratch Series Prize
1 Salt and Pepper 189 2554 $50.00
2 Misfits 18 2472
3 Should Have Been 120 2344
4 Should DA Been 234 2142
5 Spare Parts 537 2040
6 Hamebone Holligans 477 1954
7 Turkey Buzzards 447 1944
8 Boland Lanes Duces 540 1880
9 0OPS! 633 1631

Women's Team Handicap

Place Team Handicap Team Handicap Series Prize
1 Misfits 876 2690 $320.00
2 Mix And Match 810 2630 $100.00
3 Dolls With Balls 753 2554
4 Stars & Stripes 858 2465
5 Hips, Lips & Finger Tips 690 2422
6 Lucky Ladies 882 2377
7 Bowling Wizards 714 2339
8 Edelwiss 756 2318

Women's Team Scratch

Place Team Handicap Team Scratch Series Prize
1 Mix And Match 810 1820 $40.00
2 Misfits 876 1814
3 Dolls With Balls 753 1801
4 Hips, Lips & Finger Tips 690 1732
5 Bowling Wizards 714 1625
6 Stars & Strikes 858 1607
7 Edelwiss 756 1562
8 Lucky Ladies 882 1495
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Open Doubles Handicap

Pair Handicap Doubles Handicap Prize

James Byrum / Timothy Feathers 222 1440 $200.00

Lee Bradley / Buddy Skipper 216 1406 $160.00

Tammy Blackburn / Clint Buggs 237 1397 $80.00

Don Solesbee / Nick Gatewood 9 1391 $40.00
Melissa Prichards / Ron Cook 300 1370
William Murray / Matthew McElroy 225 1364
Klell Lawrence / Stanley Todd 234 1363
Nick Gatewood / Jimmy Evans Jr 24 1357
Mark Trimble / Bill Mozzo 219 1354
Monica Thomas / Justin Travers 300 1343
Lisa Evans / Niki Morrow 261 1340
Ben Thames / Bob Chambers 147 1334
Joel Rocha / Steve Patch Jr. 96 1332
Don Solsebee / Tom Kavanaugh 15 1286
Tom Kavanaugh / Mike Nysewander 9 1284
Sherman Doster / Reiders White Jr 42 1268
Julio Santiago / Steve Patch Sr. 138 1253
Matt Hill / Jimmy Evans Jr. 57 1206
Dante Calhoun / Kerry Lambert 63 1201
John Scott / Paul Richards 27 1172

Open Doubles Scratch
Pair Handicap Doubles Scratch Prize

Don Solesbee / Nick Gatewood 9 1382 $40.00

Nick Gatewood / Jimmy Evans Jr 24 1333 $20.00
Tom Kavanaugh / Mike Nysewander 9 1275
Don Solsebee / Tom Kavanaugh 15 1271
Joel Rocha / Steve Patch Jr. 96 1236
Sherman Doster / Reiders White Jr 42 1226
James Byrum / Timothy Feathers 222 1218
Lee Bradley / Buddy Skipper 216 1190
Ben Thames / Bob Chambers 147 1187
Tammy Blackburn / Clint Buggs 237 1160
Matt Hill / Jimmy Evans Jr. 57 1149
John Scott / Paul Richards 27 1145
William Murray / Matthew McElroy 225 1139
Dante Calhoun / Kerry Lambert 63 1138
Mark Trimble / Bill Mozzo 219 1135
Klell Lawrence / Stanley Todd 234 1129
Julio Santiago / Steve Patch Sr. 138 1115
Lisa Evans / Niki Morrow 261 1079
Melissa Prichards / Ron Cook 300 1070
Monica Thomas / Justin Travers 300 1043
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Women's Doubles Handicap

Pair Handicap Doubles Handicap Prize

Melissa Prichard / Teresa Hebda 369 1379 $160.00

Polly Landey / Barbara Davis 465 1332 $120.00

Debbie Brion / Colleen Marks 318 1324 $80.00
Ada Murray / Donna Feathers 414 1281
Janet Butler / Gaynelle Mixon 432 1252
Cathy Torgerson / Patricia Rudzinsky 258 1250
Diana Gilmore/Keran Humble 393 1238
Joy Stamey/Judith Garrett 396 1222
Christa Williams / Emma Nowocin 402 1218
Angea Barnes / Jerri Patch 396 1213
Jeannie Smith/Lantha Anderson 468 1208
Migdalia Barreto/Neth Kelly 414 1199
Debbie Baptist / Lisa Short 384 1179
Christa Tinlin/Particia Bylsma 402 1122

Women's Doubles Scratch
Pair Handicap Doubles Scratch Prize

Melissa Prichard / Teresa Hebda 369 1010 $30.00
Debbie Brion / Colleen Marks 318 1006
Cathy Torgerson / Patricia Rudzinsky 258 992
Polly Landey / Barbara Davis 465 867
Ada Murray / Donna Feathers 414 867
Diana Gilmore/Keran Humble 393 845
Joy Stamey/Judith Garrett 396 826
Janet Butler / Gaynelle Mixon 432 820
Angea Barnes / Jerri Patch 396 817
Debbie Baptist / Lisa Short 384 795
Migdalia Barreto/Neth Kelly 414 785
Christa Williams / Emma Nowocin 402 771
Jeannie Smith/Lantha Anderson 468 740
Christa Tinlin/Particia Bylsma 402 720
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Name
Ron Cook
Bill Mozzo
Ben Thames
Jimmy Evans Jr
Matthew McElroy
William Murray
Steven Patch Jr
Clint Buggs
Nick Gatewood
Tom Kavanaugh
Klell Lawrence
Kerry Lambert
Tammy Blackburn
Bob Chambers
Buddy Skipper
Justin Travers
James Byrum
Lisa Evans
Mark Trimble
Matthew Hill
Niki Morrow
Dante Calhoun
Lee Bradley
Steve Patch Sr
Timothy Feathers
Monica Thomas
Sherman Doster
John Scott
Stanley Todd
Reiders White Jr.
Mike Nysewander
Joel Rocha
Don Solesbee
Paul Richards
Julio Santiago

Open, Singles, Handicap

Handicap
111
84
81
21
105
120
51
15
3
9
165
21
222
66
102
168
120
141
135
36
120
42
114
72
102
132
15
27
69
27

45

66

Handicap Series
825
740
727
723
719
715
700
700
689
681
670
669
669
660
657
654
652
648
646
646
643
625
620
616
607
605
603
597
597

564
548

518
498

Prize
$100.00
$85.00
$75.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$15.50
$15.50
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Name
Ron Cook
Jimmy Evans Jr
Nick Gatewood
Clint Buggs
Tom Kavanaugh
Bill Mozzo
Steven Patch Jr
Kerry Lambert
Ben Thames
Matthew McElroy
Matthew Hill
William Murray
Bob Chambers
Sherman Doster
Dante Calhoun
John Scott
Mike Nysewander
Reiders White Jr.
Buddy Skipper
Steve Patch Sr
James Byrum
Don Solesbee
Stanley Todd
Niki Morrow
Paul Richards
Mark Trimble
Lisa Evans
Lee Bradley
Klell Lawrence
Timothy Feathers
Joel Rocha
Justin Travers
Monica Thomas
Tammy Blackburn
Julio Santiago

FINAL STANDINGS

Open, Singles, Scratch
Handicap
111
21
3
15
9
84
51
21
81
105
36
120
66
15
42
27
0
27
102
72
120

69
120

135
141
114
165
102
45
168
132
222
66

Scratch Series
714
702
686
685
672
656
649
648
646
614
610
595
594
588
583
570
564
560

544
532

528
523

511
507

505
505

486
473
447
432

Prize
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00



Women's, Singles, Handicap

Name
Janet Butler
Ada Murray

Melissa Prichard
Colleen Marks
Lantha Anderson
Diana Gilmore
Jeannie Smith
Gaynelle Mixon
Donna Feathers
Christa Tinlin
Lisa Short
Teresa Hebda
Debbie Brion
Keran Humble
Patricia Rudzinsky
Joy Stamey
Christa Williams
Cathy Torgerson
Judith Garrett
Barbara Davis
Migdalia Barreto
Debbie Baptist
Jerri Patch
Emma Nowocin
Nenita Kelly
Patricia Bylsma
Angea Barnes
Polly Landey

FINAL STANDINGS

Handicap
249
222
189
135
234
255
234
183
192
186
162
180
183
138

99
213
213
159
183
270
219
222
189
234
195
216
207
195
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Handicap Series
693
675
673
671
662
661
660
660
657
651
650
649
646
646
646
643
640
636
625
625
624
624
621
613
590
589
566
540

Prize
$80.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$18.00
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Women's, Singles, Scratch

Name Handicap Scratch Series Prize
Patricia Rudzinsky 99 547 $30.00
Colleen Marks 135 536 $20.00
Keran Humble 138 508 $10.00
Lisa Short 162 488
Melissa Prichard 189 484
Gaynelle Mixon 183 477
Cathy Torgerson 159 477
Teresa Hebda 180 469
Donna Feathers 192 465
Christa Tinlin 186 465
Debbie Brion 183 463
Ada Murray 222 453
Janet Butler 249 444
Judith Garrett 183 442
Jerri Patch 189 432
Joy Stamey 213 430
Lantha Anderson 234 428
Christa Williams 213 427
Jeannie Smith 234 426
Diana Gilmore 255 406
Migdalia Barreto 219 405
Debbie Baptist 222 402
Nenita Kelly 195 395
Emma Nowocin 234 379
Patricia Bylsma 216 373
Angea Barnes 207 359
Barbara Davis 270 355
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Name
Ben Thames
Jimmy Evans Jr
Bill Mozzo
Justin Travers
Nick Gatewood
Matthew McElroy
Clint Buggs
Buddy Skipper
William Murray
Lisa Evans
Tammy Blackburn
James Byrum
Klell Lawrence
Mark Trimble
Tom Kavanaugh
Niki Morrow
Bob Chambers
Steven Patch Jr
Sherman Doster
Matthew Hill
Timothy Feathers
Reiders White Jr.
Monica Thomas
Julio Santiago
Kerry Lambert
Lee Bradley
Steve Patch Sr
Don Solesbee
Dante Calhoun
Stanley Todd
Mike Nysewander
Joel Rocha

FINAL STANDINGS
Open, All Events, Handicap

Handicap
243
63
252
504
9
315
45
306
360
423
666
360
495
405
27
360
198
153
45
108
306
81
396
198
63
342
216
18
126
207
0
135

Handicap Series Total
2144
2110
2104
2100
2059
2027
2017
1997
1991
1979
1977
1964
1962
1949
1949
1949
1942
1941
1934
1907
1906
1902
1851
1848
1824
1820
1818
1801
1776
1749
1727
1716

Prize
$70.00
$50.00
$30.00
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Open, All Events, Scratch

Name
Nick Gatewood
Jimmy Evans Jr
Clint Buggs
Tom Kavanaugh
Ben Thames
Sherman Doster
Bill Mozzo
Reiders White Jr.
Matthew Hill
Steven Patch Jr
Don Solesbee
Kerry Lambert
Bob Chambers
Mike Nysewander
Matthew McElroy
Buddy Skipper
Dante Calhoun
Julio Santiago
William Murray
James Byrum
Steve Patch Sr
Timothy Feathers
Justin Travers
Niki Morrow
Joel Rocha
Lisa Evans
Mark Trimble
Stanley Todd
Lee Bradley
Klell Lawrence
Monica Thomas
Tammy Blackburn

Handicap
9
63
45
27
243
45
252
81
108
153
18
63
198
0
315
306
126
198
360
360
216
306
504
360
135
423
405
207
342
495
396
666

Scratch Series Total
2050
2047
1972
1922
1901
1889
1852
1821
1799
1788
1783
1761
1744
1727
1712
1691
1650
1650
1631
1604
1602
1600
1596
1589
1581
1556
1544
1542
1478
1467
1455
1311

Prize
$70.00
$40.00
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Name
Teresa Hebda
Donna Feathers
Barbara Davis
Joy Stamey
Melissa Prichard
Colleen Marks
Gaynelle Mixon
Diana Gilmore
Migdalia Barreto
Patricia Rudzinsky
Debbie Brion
Judith Garrett
Debbie Baptist
Cathy Torgerson
Ada Murray
Janet Butler
Lisa Short
Emma Nowocin
Jeannie Smith
Lantha Anderson
Angea Barnes
Keran Humble
Polly Landey
Nenita Kelly
Patricia Bylsma
Jerri Patch
Christa Tinlin
Christa Williams

Women's, All Events, Scratch

Name
Patricia Rudzinsky
Colleen Marks
Teresa Hebda
Keran Humble
Cathy Torgerson
Donna Feathers
Lisa Short
Melissa Prichard
Gaynelle Mixon
Debbie Brion
Judith Garrett
Joy Stamey
Migdalia Barreto
Polly Landey
Nenita Kelly
Debbie Baptist
Ada Murray
Angea Barnes
Christa Tinlin
Jerri Patch
Emma Nowocin
Barbara Davis
Diana Gilmore
Jeannie Smith
Lantha Anderson
Janet Butler
Patricia Bylsma
Christa Williams

FINAL STANDINGS
Women's, All Events, Handicap

Handicap
540
576
810
639
567
405
549
765
657
297
549
549
666
477
666
747
486
702
702
702
621
414
585
585
648
567
558
639

Handicap
297
405
540
414
477
576
486
567
549
549
549
639
657
585
585
666
666
621
558
567
702
810
765
702
702
747
648
639

Handicap Series Total
1975
1968
1964
1941
1935
1913
1911
1908
1903
1896
1894
1884
1882
1881
1875
1871
1869
1858
1841
1836
1828
1820
1815
1805
1759
1745
1740
1265

Scratch Series Total
1599
1508
1435
1406
1404
1392
1383
1368
1362
1345
1335
1302
1246
1230
1220
1216
1209
1207
1182
1178
1156
1154
1143
1139
1134
1124
1111
839

Prize
$60.00
$50.00
$30.00

Prize
$40.00
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Name
Don Solesbee
Nick Gatewood
Jimmy Evans Jr
Clint Buggs
Bill Mozzo
Reiders White Jr.
Ron Cook
Tom Kavanaugh
William Murray
Buddy Skipper
Sherman Doster
Bob Chambers
Matthew Hill
Julio Santiago
Steven Patch Jr
James Byrum
Ben Thames
Mike Nysewander
John Scott
Kerry Lambert
Timothy Feathers
Matthew McElroy
Justin Travers
Dante Calhoun
Lisa Evans
Joel Rocha
Lee Bradley
Paul Richards
Stanley Todd
Monica Thomas
Steve Patch Sr
Niki Morrow
Klell Lawrence
Mark Trimble
Tammy Blackburn
Todd Boland
Greg Bailey
David Webb
David Bell

Open High Game
Handicap
2
1
7
5
28
9
37
3
40
34
5
22
12
22
17
40
27
0
9
7
34
35
56
14
47
15
38
0
23
44
24
40
55
45
74
47
48
60
85

Scratch
269
268
259
257
256
255
248
247
247
245
244
243
240
238
237
236
234
234
234
225
224
221
221
220
219
212
211
208
205
204
201
201
201
188
172
160
158
133
123

Handicap
271
269
266
262
284
264
285
250
287
279
249
265
252
260
254
276
261
234
243
232
258
256
277
234
266
227
249
208
228
248
225
241
256
233
246
207
206
193
208



Average

Name
Lisa Short
Patricia Rudzinsky
Teresa Hebda
Debbie Brion
Colleen Marks
Melissa Prichard
Janet Butler
Keran Humble
Cathy Torgerson
Judith Garrett
Jeannie Smith
Polly Landey
Ada Murray
Judith Knight
Gaynelle Mixon
Evelyn McNab
Donna Feathers
Migdalia Barreto
Sherri Peacock
Christa Tinlin
Diana Gilmore
Nenita Kelly
Jerri Patch
Christa Williams
Joy Stamey
Lantha Anderson
Patricia Bylsma
Barbara Davis
Angea Barnes
Audry Hart
Debbie Baptist
Emma Nowocin
Helen Knoebel

FINAL STANDINGS

Women's High Game
Handicap
54
33
60
61
45
63
83
46
53
61
78
65
74
61
61
75
64
73
75
62
85
65
63
71
71
78
72
90
69
40
74
78
81
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Scratch
222
213
212
199
198
198
195
191
189
189
183
179
179
179
178
177
173
169
169
166
164
160
160
160
159
158
158
156
155
153
153
150
132

Tournament Director/Mananger

John Scott
334-447-1826

Any questions or corrections contact the tournament mananger.

Handicap
276
246
272
260
243
261
278
237
242
250
261
244
253
240
239
252
237
242
244
228
249
225
223
231
230
236
230
246
224
193
227
228
213



